·······			ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 1065
To the Honorable Co	mmissione		iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NetD	ox, Inc. 101	123885	.ig party(ies)
		Name: <u>Deloitte & Touc</u>	the USA LLP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🗆 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: S -	16-99	_	
⊠ Assignment		Street Address: 10 We	estport Rd.
a Assignment			
Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	City: <u>Wilton</u>	State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06987
Other			
Execution Data: 6/2/00		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: <u>6/7/99</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb			
New design application filed concur If this docu	rently herewith. ment is being filed together with a	new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/03	36,175	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	I attached? □ Yes ⊠ I	No
			tions and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail			
Name: <u>Donald L. Rhoads, Esg.</u>		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP			
internar nauross. <u>Tyranier Levin Indildiis</u>		Enclosed	
		□ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>919 Third Avenue</u>			
		8. Deposit account number	50-0540
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10022</u>	2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		(attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the original document.
Donald L. Rhoads, Reg. No. 34,705	Barola (DI	book	8/13/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	d document: 1
	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet in	formation to:
	Commission of D + +	s & Trademarks, Boy Assidor	nents
174071 0000246 00076175		ngton, D.C. 20231	
1THAI1 00000246 09036175 40.00	Washir (Form	ngton, D.C. 20231	m Cover Sheet [16-5]page 1 of 1)

Attorney Docket No. 106514.115sys

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NetDox, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at 1751 Lake Cook Road, Suite 5E, Deerfield, IL 60015, is the owner of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which an application for Letters Patent entitled "SECURE ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS USING A TRUSTED INTERMEDIARY," in the United States of America has been filed and assigned United States Application Serial No. 09/036,175, filed March 6, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Deloitte & Touche USA LLP, whose address is Ten Westport Road, Wilton, CT 06897 and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to NetDox, Inc., receipt and sufficiency of which NetDox, Inc. hereby acknowledges, NetDox, Inc. hereby, without reservations:

1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoverles, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorizes ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;

3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

DATE: 6.7.99

KJ. HAUNES, 111

WITNESSED BY:

Robert Kl. J Name 1905. CaSalle St Ching 1C 60603